TRUSTEE'S DEED TRUSTEE'S DE TRUSTEE'S DEED TRUSTEE'S DE TRUS

(ILLINOIS)

THIS INDENTURE, made this day of November, 2013 between

Kathleen Kiss

pursuant to the Power of Attorney granted to Kathleen Kiss dated the 6th day of March, 2009.

Grantor,

and

Kathleen Kiss

Grant e.

Doc#: 1334734024 Fee: \$44.0

Doc#: 1334734024 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/13/2013 09:52 AM Pg: 1 of 4

(The Above Space for Recorder's Use Only)

WITNESSETH, That Grantor, in consideration of the sum of TEN and NO/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, receipt whereof is he eby acknowledged, and in pursuance of the power and authority vested in Grantor, pursuant to the Power of Attorney granted to said Grantor dated the 6th day of March, 2009, and of every other power and authority Grantor is hereunto enabling, due: hereby convey and warrant unto Grantee the following described real estate, situated in the County of Cook and State of Illingia, to wit:

See Legal Description Rider attached herein.

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions, easements and restrictions of record. Building, building lines and use or occupancy restrictions: zoning laws and ordinances: visible private and public reacts and highways and easements therefore: easements for public utilities which do not underlie the improvements upon the property: and acts of Grantee.

Together with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 13-18-409-034-1045

Address(es) of real estate: 6530 West Irving Park Road - Unit 605; Chicago, Illinois 60634

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor, pursuant to the Power of Attorney granted to Kathleen Kiss dated the day of March, 2009, does hereunto set her hand and seal the day and year first above written.

(SEAL)

Kathleen Kiss, pursuant to the Power of Attorney granted to

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH (a) SECTION 4, REAL

ESTATE TRANSACTION ACT

Kathleen Kiss dated the 6th day of March, 2009

UNOFFICIAL COPY PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME(S) BELOW SIGNATURE(S)

State of Illinois)	
) ss:	
County of Cook)	
Kiss, pursuant to the Power of Attorney granted to Kathleen be the same person whose name is subscribed to the fore acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the sapurposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and official seal this day of Degree of the commence of t	HILIP M. KISS CISS & ASSOCIATES, LTD.
52	250 Grand Avenue - #14-408
9	arnee, Illinois 60031
MAIL TO:	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:
Philip M. Kiss	Kathleen Kis
KISS & ASSOCIATES, LTD.	6530 West Irvir g Park Road – Unit 609
5250 Grand Avenue - #14-408	Chicago, Illinois 60634
Gurnee, Illinois 60031	Co
OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO	

1334734024 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NO. 505 IN MERRIMAC SQUARE CONDOMINIUM III AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 1 AND 4 IN PONTARELLI SUBDIVISION OF MERRIMAC SQUARE, A PART OF THE FRACTIONAL SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 9, 1992 AND CNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 10346 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 93337398 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENT INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFAULD AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY).

PARCEL 2:

PERPETUAL, NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER, ATONG AND UPON THE LAND, AS SET FORTH BELOW, AND FURTHER DELINEATED IN EXPIBIT "A" OF DOCUMENT NUMBER 92607113, FOR DRIVEWAYS, WALKWAYS, COMMO! FARKING AND PARK AREAS AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COMMON EASEMENTS AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 7, 1992 AND RECORDED AUGUST 14, 1992 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 92607113 BY AND AMONG PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 9, 1992 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 10345, PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 5, 1991 AND KNOWN AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED UNDER TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 9, 1992 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 10346.

PARCEL 3:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE NO. P-46 AND STORAGE SPACE NO. S-45, LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS AS DELIVERTED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 93337398.

GRANTOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE GRANTEE, ITS SUCCESSOR; AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE SUBJECT UNIT DESCRIBED HEREIN, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID UNIT JET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM; AND GRANTOR RESERVES TO ITSPLY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE REMAINING LAND DESCRIBED THEREIN.

THIS DEED IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HEREIN.

THIS DEED IS SUBJECT TO REAL ESTATE TAXES FOR THE YEAR 1992 AND SUBSEQUENT YEARS AND TO ALL EASEMENTS OF RECORD.

THIS DEED IS SUBJECT TO PLANNED DEVELOPMENT NO. 441 AS AMENDED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO AND THE SELLER, FOR ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS RESERVES THE RIGHT TO FURTHER AMEND PLANNED DEVELOPMENT NO. 441, PROVIDED THAT NO SUCH AMENDMENT SHALL EFFECT THE OWNERSHIP OF THE UNIT CONVEYED OR THE PERCENTAGE INTEREST OF THE BUYER IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS OF THE CONDOMINIUM DEVELOPMENT.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 13-18-409-034-1045

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 6530 WEST IRVING PARK RD., UNIT 605, CHICAGO, IL 60634

1334734024 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL C

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	11/1	, 2013	Signature:	Kathler ~	Fish
				Grantor or Ago	ént
Subsarib	ped and swon to	hafora			
			.1 75		
me by th	ne said Kathleen	Kiss pursuant to	the Power of A	ttorney	
granted	to Kathleen Kiss	dated the 6th da	y of March, 200	9,	
this /	day of Decemb	Sei, 2013.	-		
-	שטעע	Wisson_			OFFICIAL SEAL
		$O_{\mathcal{K}}$			
	May 11	1/2	<u>}-</u>	NOTARY	PHILIP M. KISS PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS BSION EXPIRES JUN. 20, 2018
	Notary Public		0	MY COMMI	88ION EXPERIENCE

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold vite to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature: Frantee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Kathleen Kiss pursuant to the Power of Attorney granted to Kathleen Kiss dated the 6th day of March, 2009, this ____ day of December, 2013.

NOUNUBUS

MA COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN. 20, 2016 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF **DHIFTE W. KIZS**

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)